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THE LEICESTER QUERY MOTOR CLUB

IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE EAST MIDLAND CENTRE
NATIONAL

MOTOR CYCLE
ROAD RACENG

MALLORY PARK, LEICESTERSHIRE
SUNDAY, APRIL 9th, 1961

Permit No. A.C.U. 328. T.T.C. No. 1018.

FENVNYTYZE  PICR- OP-

Held under the General Competition Rules of the Auto-Cycle Union,

and the Supplementary Regulations, including any Final Instructions
issued for this event

TO-DAY’S OFFICIALS

Stewards 2 ......N. E. DixoN (Appointed by A.C.U.)
- E. G. CorE (Appointed by E.M.C. A.C.U.)

G. F. Jones aND G. Cooper (Appointed by the Club)

Announcer .. MURRAY WALKER
Medical Officersiii i i i i .Dr. HuckBoDY and Assistant
Timekeepers A. F. FAULKNER (National), R. C. ALLCOCK,
R. ConnNOR, L. A. CraANSHAW, W. DAFF

Lap Scorer Miss M. WALLIsS
Paddock Marshal ... R. JEssop
Chief Marshal ...A. JoNES
Chief Scrutineer H. JouNsoN
Starter S Rt i : G. K. BRITTAIN
Score Board ....G. E. ROWLEY
Track Control E. PLEWS

Clerk of the Course T. E. STEVENSON

Secretary of the Meeting G. H. REYNOLDS

Assisted by members of the Loughborough, Boots, M.C., Notts & District Pathfinders,
Derby Phoenix and Notts Tornado Clubs.

Medical Officers and Members of the St. John Ambulance Brigade in attendance.
Official car kindly loaned by Jones Garage, Syston.

WARNING. MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and this programme
1s issued subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are
absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise)
to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

1

o N \_/ &K Y-



SCRAMBLE

Sunday, April 23rd, 1961

SPRINGFIELD HILL FARM
Lowesby Station, Nr. Tilton

(off A.47)

THIS IS ONE OF THE FINEST COURSES IN
THE MIDLANDS, OVER 13} MILES IN LENGTH,
AND HAZARDOUS.

START 2p.m.

CAR PARK FREE
MEETING ORGANISED BY

% Many well known Stars will be entered
REFRESHMENTS AVAILABLE

SCRAMBLE DATES
Whit Tuesday, May 23rd  : June 25th : July 23rd

EAST MIDLAND CENTRE, LEICESTER QUERY M.C. AND
NOTTINGHAM TORNADO M.C.

SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS

for

MALLORY PARK
MOTOR CYCLE CHAMPIONSHIPS 1961

SOLO AND SIDECAR MACHINES

1. The Competition will be known as the Mallory Park Motor Cycle
Championships and will be open to drivers of motor cycles (two and three
wheelers). The awards will be to the most successful drivers in each of the
following specified classes:—

Class 1. Solo Machines over 175 and not over 250 c.c.
Class 2. Solo Machines over 250 and not over 350 c.c.
Class 3. Solo Machines over 350 and not over 500 c.c.
Class 4. Motor Cycles and Sidecars up to 1,200 c.c.

2. Races qualifying for these championships are the Scratch Finals at
meetings held on:—

Sunday, April 9th Sunday, June 18th
Sunday, May 14th

and all drivers and machines must comply with the Supplementary Regula-
tions for each of the above meetings.

3. A race will not be counted as a championship race unless there are at
least six starters, and a championship will not be awarded in any class unless
all three qualifying races in that class are held during the year.

4. Points will be awarded for each qualifying race on April 9th and
May 14th as follows:—

Ist in each class 8 points
2nd 3 ol 6
3rd = 4
4th i s 3
5th b 2
6th ; X 1

N.B.—Fastest lap in each class—2 points in addition to the foregoing.
In cases of a tie, the points will be divided.

Points will be awarded on June 18th as follows:—

list; ineach®class & 16 points
2nd 5 . el
3rd 2 b 8

4th - . 6

5th % 4

6th 2

Fastest Lap in each class—2 points.
In cases of a tie the points will be divided.

g



The total points from all three meetings will count for the championships.

In the event of a tie, the following factors will be taken into considera-
tion for determining the result, in the order quoted:—

The total number of first places;

The total number of second places, and so on. up to sixth place,
gained by a Driver;
The total aggregate time taken in any given number of the same
races, in all of which the Drivers concerned have finished.

The Promoters.

5. Awards for the Finals in the qualifying races on April 9th and May
14th are as follows:—

FINALS

All Classes g
1st—£15 2nd—£10 3rd—£6 4th—£4

The awards for the Finals on June ISth. 1961. will be announced in the
Supplementary Regulations for that meeting.

6. The championships will be decided at the meeting on June 18th and
the winners in each class on aggregate points will receive the following:—

Class 1—I1st Prize: £60 and a Challenge Trophy and Replica.
2nd Prize: £40.
3rd Prize: £20.

Class 2—1st Prize: £60 and Challenge Trophy and Replica.
2nd Prize: £40.
3rd Prize: £20.

Class 3—1st Prize: £80 and Challenge Trophy and Replica.
2nd Prize: £50.
3rd Prize: £30.

Class 4—1st Prize: £80 and Challenge Trophy and Replica.

2nd Prize: £50.
3rd Prize: £30 — £5 winning passenger.

SPEED CONVERSION TABLE
Length of Circuit 2,376 yards (1.35 miles)

Mins.  Secs. m.p.h. Mins.  Secs. m.p.h.
5015 o SR R97:00 1 Bl S 71.47

St ik 5 e 9520 1 0. s .. 70.43

52 - . 93.46 1 JOELE, ... 69.43

53 ; B0 (1) 1 T . 68.45

A oo k - 90.00 1 1235 A HSE67:50

55 it ) 8856 1 138 : Lo66.575

56 1 A ESOT8S 1 b ; 165675

G 1.3 85.26 1 1588 3 ... 64.80

58 83.79 1 16/ S 5395

59 82.37 1 e 4 . 63.12

1 0 81.00 1 sl e SR 62,31
1 el E 79.67 1 196 P SR 61155
1 Do ST 5039 1 2055, : e 60,75
1 BRI ol sl 1 2 5 5 ... 60.00
1 4 75.94 1 20k, 5007
1 5 74.77 1 231505 B =58.55
1 6 73.64 1 DA ; 57.86
1 7 72.54 1 255 xd 57.18

No.

Vi

11
12
14

23
24
25
26

27

Driver
D. F. SHOREY

S. M. B. HAILWOOD

R. H. KING

E. G. DRIVER

A. SHEPHERD

J. L. PAYNE

CHAPPELL
G. CROSS

SMITH
R. CONN

T. SMITH
L. RYDER
RUSSELL

B8 e S

TYACK

e

. E. KEYS
. WATSON

B

K

B. BARNES

A. LOMAS

H. CROWDER

G. B. RUDD

M. W. MANLEY

B. L.. DENEHY

P. D. CHATTERTON
G. PALMER

J

. S. BAKER
S. GRIFFITHS

. WARD

(€
R. CASTLE

B. J. THOMPSON
L. C. HARFIELD
E. J. MOORES
W. FRIEND

P H O TALT

R, e E ROWLES
P. JORDAN
N. SURTEES

L. MOLE

F. D. HARDY

W. FRANKS

B. K. RODGERS

D L. JON
WOOD

C. ROBOTHAM

J. PATRICK
B. A. BENNETT

TO-DAYS ENTRANTS

Town
Banbury

Oxford

Entrant—‘‘ Ecurie Sportive "’

Bedford

Chingford

Grange over Sands

Entrant—]J. Ball
Chislehurst
Cardiff

Leicester

Leyton
Lyneham

Kidderminster
Rugeley
Catford

Entrant—Pullins Motor Cycles Ltd
248 N.

Southall

Entrant—Broadway Motors

Worthing
Sittingbourne
Kendal

Leyland
Mansfield

Entrant—Bill Lomas Ltd.

Birmingham
Cardiff

Downham Market
Sibsey
Pontefract

Coventry

Entrant—Ray Bennett & Co. Ltd

Pontypool

Entrant—Ray Cowles
Leeds

Rugby

Derby

Southampton

Kirby Muxloe
London, S.W.2
Coventry
Entrant—Wm. Webster
London, S.W.2
Putney

West Wickham

Bromsgrove

Hanwell

Leicester

Mickleover

Long Eaton

Long Eaton
Entrant—D. L. Jones
Long Eaton

Gretton

Nuneaton
Entrant—A. Bennett

5

: 1961 Nat.
Machine Licence No.
247 N.S.U. 61/246
348 Norton
499 Norton
248 Mondial 61/1787,
348 A.J.S.
499 Norton
61/E49
249 Matchless 61/338
348 A.J.S.
499 Norton
250 Susuki 61/1185
348 Norton
499 Norton
249 Aer Macchi 61/430
349 A.J.S
406 Matchless
61/E47
249 R.E.G. Special 61/2091
348 Norton
499 Norton
249 G.M.V. 61/909
348 Norton
248 Rudge Special 61/2737
348 A.J.S
247 N.S. U. Special 61/1939
249 Aerial Arrow 61/923
499 Norton
201 M.V. Augusta 61/378
350 E.M.C. 61/19
125 Honda 61/1104
50 Norton
61/E14
S.U. Norton 61/2036
348 Norton
499 Norton
247 N.S.U. 61/2670
348 A.J.S.
248 Velocette 61/567
499 Norton
249 Ariel Arrow 61/1247
247 N.S.U. 61/59
204 Ducati 61/2208
61/E31
248 Norton/B.S.A. 61/2807
200 Ducati 61/0971
348 Norton
203 Ducati 61/466
499 Norton
247 N.S.U. 61/323
499 Norton
249 PMK Velocette 61/1526
349 Norton
250 Triumph 61/1763
50 B.S.A.
61/E140
248 Velocette 61/335
349 A.J.S.
61/E4
350 Norton 61/1053
500 Norton
250 Honda 61/808
249 Velocette 61/1523
247 N.S.U. 61/1547
248 Velocette 61/460
249 Moto-Guzzi or G.M.V. 61/2781
247 Aer Macchi 61/1764
61/E233
249 Velocette 61/1428
247 N.,S.U. 61/1448
249 Aer Macchi 61/1882
350 A.J.S.
199 Mole Triumph 61/2200
247 N.S.U. 61/1259
247 N.S.U. 61/892
199 Triumph 61/181
248 Jones Twin 61/767
248 Jones Twin 61/521
61/E1
249 R.E.S. 61/2964
350 A.J.S. Special
248 Velocette 61/1488
212 Triumph 61/2732
61/E79
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oo FIRST AID PUBLISHED BY CLIVE WORMLEIGHTON, Co. LIMITED
{7/} REFRESHMENTS
PROGRAMME GUIDE __ e
1. Solo Motor Cycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c
2. Solo Motor Cycles over 250 c.c. and not over 350 c.c.
3. Solo Motor Cycles over 350 c.c. and not over 500 c.c.
4. Motor Cycles with Sidecars not exceeding 1,200 c.c.
5. Handicap for Motor Cycles with Sidecars not exceeding 1,200 c.c.

Heats—Solo and Sidecar Events: 5 laps.
Finals—Solo: 25 laps. Sidecar: Scratch, 15 laps; Handicap, 6 laps.
In an event consisting of two Heats, the first 12 in each heat will ride in

the final for solo machines and the first 7 in each heat in the final for Sidecars.
In a three-Heat solo event the first 8 in each heat will ride in the final.

The maximum number of starters in each Solo race will be 24, and 14 in
each Sidecar Race.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
Many thanks are due to Mr. Clive Wormleighton for the use of this fine track and
we would ask you not to damage fences, etc., and not leave litter about. Thanks are also
due to Jones’, Syston, Central Motor Co. Ltd. and Kings Ltd., for the provision of the
break-down recovery vehicles, also to the St. John Ambulance Brigade for their service.
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To-day’s Entrants—conginued

No.
47

48

49
50

51

52

53
54
59
56

s3I
58

59

60
61
62

63

64
65

66

67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74

75

76
77
78

79
80
81

82
83

e SR i I

K.
%

® myo

~omiE

©

Driver
POWELL
WATTON
SEDDON
BAKER
IRLAM

CLARK

J. AINGE

J. HURLEY
FAY
HARTLE

READ

A. KING

e s

z

McINTYRE

ANDERSON
ROBINSON

. J. DIFAZIO

T. BROOKES

G. FARR
SIDDLES

S HENEING

. J. WARBURTON
. DUNPHY

A. ROBINSON
MIDDLETON
E. A. SHADE

. A. ATKIN

C. SIMMONS
BETTISON

INGRAM

S. ROBINSON

. CARR

L YOUNG

o]

W. GOOD

. DANIELS

H. DALE

PRATT

. NEVILLE

Town

Leighton Buzzard
Entrant—C. J. I. Parr
Newport
Entrant—Watton Motors
Coleshill

Edgware

Eccles

Retford

Entrant—Lambert’s M/Cycle

Leicester

Coventry

Liverpool
Chester

Entrant—Comerfords Ltd.
Luton

Killearn

Entrant—]. Potts Ltd.
Bearsden

Entrant—]J. Potts Ltd.
Bedford

Bulawayo

Frome

249
248

247
203
248
499
198
348
De
250
350
250
500
350
500
349
499

348
499
348
499

348
499

349
498
348
498
348

- 5 499
Entrant—]. Difazio Motorcycles

Entrant—R. Dearden
Chippenham

Birmingham

Entrant—Taylor-Dow Ltd.
Bedford

Entrant—B. H. King Ltd.
Stockport

348
499

348
499
348
499

349
499

350
500
348
499

Machine
Parvel

Ducati

Robinson Triumph
M.V. Augusta
LVeSs

Norton

Ducati

Norton

pot

Velocette
A.J.S.

Benelli
Matchless
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton

Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton

TS
Norton

Norton
Norton

ALLS:

Norton
Norton/B.S.A.
Norton/B.S.A.

Norton
Norton

B.S.A.

Norton
Norton
Norton

Norton
Norton

Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton

Entrant—Pullins Motorcycles Ltd.

London
Heckmondwike
London

Haywards Heath
Wandsworth
Chorlton-cum-Hardy

Entrant—Reg. Dearden
Winchester

Entrant—Lawton B. Wilson
Bradford

Southport
Cheshunt

499
Entrant—]J. Miller Motorcycles
34

Shrewsbury
Lee

Bournemouth

Sedbergh
Carlshalton

Entrant—Arter, W., Ltd.

7

350
499
348

499
348
499
249
349
499
348
499
349
496

Norton

Norton

Norton

Norton
Triumph/Norton
Triumph/Norton
Norton

B.S.A.

ALJS,

Matchless
Norton

Norton

Norton
Norton

Norton
Velocette
Norton
Norton
A.J.S.
Norton

Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
Ariel
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
A.J.S.
Matchless

1961 Nat.
Licence No
61/1795
61/E71
61/968
61/E173
61/2708
61/1971
61/1678

61/740

§ 61/E151

61/2280
61/374
61/2986
61/111

61/E36
61/850

61/2970

61/2037
Z2715

61/2037
61/617

61/3207
61/2147

61/E171
61/192

61/E15
61/279

61/834

61/E242
61/2171

61/E182
61/479

Z2536

61/E14
61/145

61/67
61/254
61/258
61/1196
61/646

61/E15
61/2163

61/E51
61/2045

61/835
61/1167

61/E175
61/919

61/1321
61/911

61/801
61/1393
61/E77



To-day’s Entrants—continued

No.
84

126
127
128
129
130

131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
14

14

149

Driver
D. G. STRICKLAND

A. R. C. HUNTER

B. SETCHELL
M. UPHILL

N. E. MAURICE
R. C. ALLSOP

L. CARR

I. EVELEIGH

R. M. JEREMIAH
J. BULLOCK

K. WOOD

T. SUGDEN

D. G. AINSWORTH
J. E. HIGGINS
W. I. MACLEAN
B. NELSON

D. SPENCER

G. BARNACLE

P. H. LEATHART
R. WAPLINGTON
C. F. EDWARDS

M, J. PRICE

G. A. DAWSON
A. R. COPLAND
G. D. CLARSON
K. I. JOHNSON

T. WALKER

C. FEARNS
D. WILLIAMS
B. BAXTER

N. H. STORER

J. MELHUISH
D. F. DEGENS
E. F. WOODER

J. COOPER
T. SHEPHERD
B. ROBERTS

J. LEDDY

G. C. YOUNG
H. R. KING

K. LANCASHIRE
E. J. BLIGHT

R. MORLEY

B. MORLE

M. E. LISTER
A. G, HOLTON
D. J. ELLIS

R. ALLINSON
J. A. OLIVER
D. PHILLIPS
K. J. GAWLER
R. COUSINS

B. LANGHAM
W. LOMAS

F. R. CRAMP
L. KEMPSTER
R. MASSON
W. EVANS

I. WOOTTON
A. W. GUYMER
F. WALLIS

Town Machine
Letchworth 348 B.S.A.
498 Norton
Entrant—Bryants, Bnggleswade
Leighton Buzzard 349 A.J.S./Norton
499 Norton
Luton 348 Norton
Caerphilly 348 Norton
Gravesend 349 A.J.S.
Long Eaton 349 B.S.A.
Parkestone 349 A.J.S.
Cardiff 350 B.S.A
Twickenham 349 A.J.S
Clitheroe 348 Norton
Keyham 349 Velocette
Doncaster 349 A.J.S.
London, N.W.r1 349 A.J.S
Halesowen 348 Norton
Leicester 348 Norton
Eckington 348 Norton
Entrant—Freemans Motorcycles
Leicester 350 B.S.A./Norton
Watford 349 A.J.S.
Heath Hayes 349 A.J.S.
Boston 348 B.S.A.
Bedworth 350 Norton
Chesterfield 348 A.J.S.
499 Norton
Entrant—Colin Bowler
Coventry 349 A.J.S.
Hillmorton 348 B.S.A.
Nottingham 350 Norton
Bedford 348 Norton
Entrant—D. G. Hawkins
Doncaster 350 Norton
Brackley 348 Norton
Corby 348 Norton
Walsall 348 A.].S.
Nottingham 348 Norton
499 Norton
Scunthorpe 348 Norton
: 499 Norton
Liverpool 498 Norton
Leighton Buzzard 499 Norton
Scunthorpe 499 Triumph Special
Entrant—G. L. Sewell
Chaddesdon 499 Norton
Entrant—H. Middleton
Lincoln 499 Norton
Whitton, Middx. 499 Norton
Romford 6 Matchless
Entrani—T, W. Kirby Motorcycles Ltd.
Derby 499 B.S.A.
Entrant—Wraggs of Sheffield
s 499 Norton
Entrant—Francis Beart
Kettering 499 Norton
Entrant—P. H. Marriott
Bridlington 498 B.S.A.
St. John’s Wood 499 Norton
Barton-in-the-Clay 499 Norton
Ilkeston 499 Norton
Sutton Coldfield 499 Norton
Entrant—Fred Hanks
Dorking 499 Moto-Guzzi
Entrant—R. H. Kenward
Bedford 499 Norton
Rugeley 499 Norton
London 498 Norton
Rickmansworth 496 Matchless
Groby 499 Norton
Coventry 500 B.S.A.
Eagle Moor 499 Norton
Sidcup 499 Norton
Barnsley 499 Norton
Ilkeston 499 Norton
Delph 500 B.S.A.
Loughborough 499 Matchless
Harrow 499 Norton
Sutton Coldfield 499 Norton
Tottenham 499 Norton
Willenhall 499 Norton
Leicester 498 Norton
—_— 249 B.S.A,

1961 Nat.
Licence No.

61/137

61/E35
61/1407

61/1622
61/1655
61/3029
61/1252
61/1651
61/2652
61/1117
61/1515
61/1062
61/1294
61/17
61/1905
61/1386
61/Egg
61/315
61/2485
61/1017
61/412
61/952
61/1324

61/Es53
61/541
61/674
61/700
61/86
61/E75
61/1326
2142502
1/1417
61/1486
61/499

61/2217

61/1483
61/1522
61/2048
61/E185
61/2322
61/E117
61/1605
61/214

61/529

61/E12

61/1123
61/E237

61/E52
61/1611
2790
61/1680
61/1815
61/728
61/1570
61/2182
61/E128
61/1821
61/E196
61/444
61/2631
61/1168
61/30
61/2536
61/50
61/2120
61/1602
21;483
1/1937
61/2788
61/2587
61/842
61/1959
61/223
61/1408
61/1071
61/3081

To-day’s Entrants—continued

SIDECARS
1961 Nat.
No. Driver Passenger Town Machine Licence No.
1+ E. I YOUN S. KIBBLE Enfield . 998 E.T.Y. Vincent 61/1908
2- J. BEETON E. BULGIN Louth 492 B.M.W./Wat. 61/2060
3 R. A. ROBINSON L. P. YOUNG Enfield 499 Norton 61/2482
4 F. HANKS J. TANNER Birmingham soo Norton 61/1406
Entrant—Fred Hanks Motorcycles 61/E128
5 C. VINCENT T. HARRISON Birmingham 650 B.S.A. Special 61/1218
6 F. WALLIS C. ROBOTHAM Toton 646 B.S.A. 61/3081
7 D. L., READ D. J. LESTER Clapton 500 B.S.A. 61/2626
8 D. R. YORKE G. W. MASON Chelmsford 499 Norton 61/2001
9 F. D. INGER MAX MASON Mansfield 499 Norton/Wat. 61/718
10 A. YOUNG L. P. ESSERY South Norwood 549 Norton S.P. 61/3193
11 P. WILEMAN G. CROSS Leicester 500 B.S.A. 61/3201
Entrant—Gerard Cars 61/E13
12 V. THORLEY WARD - 496 Norton/Vincent 61/334
1000 Norton/Vincent
14 J. B. JAKES J. G. ROBINSON Torquay 999 J.B.J. Vincent Sp. 61/1642
15 G. R. JONES K. LUCAS — 650 P.J.H. Triumph 61/53
16 W. BODDICE G. STOKES Selly Oak _ 61/330
17 P. V. HARRIS - R. CAMPBELL Wombourne 492 B.M.W./Wat. 61/2285
18 C. FREEMAN B. NELSON Eckington 499 Norton 61/1209
Entrant—Freemans Motorcycles 61/Egg
o VS WELLS A. ROCHE Plaistow 499 Norton 61/2367
Entrant—Streamline Sidecars Ltd. 61/E227
20  H. SCHOEES R. LINDSAY ochdale 492 B.M.W. 61/781
21 S. EVANS A. FOULKES Liverpool 998 Vincent 61/3047
22 Ry E. CHENEY J. GIBBINS Lutterworth 499 or 640 Norton 61/908
23 D. F. BRINDLEY J. WAUGH Bawtry 998 Vincent Special 61/2682
24" e C, LAYTON T. WILLERTON Lincoln 998 Norton/Vincent 61/1095
Entrant—F. K. Sharpe Ltd. ——
25 A. A. TEAGLES C. E. TEAGLES Coventry 498 Matchless/Norton 61/2858
26 O. GREENWOOD T. FAIRBROTHER Leicester 4908 or 650 Triumph 61/118
Entrant—Arbour Motors 61/E192
27 G. D. PAYNE E. RANDALL Farnborough 646 Norton/B.S.A. 61/1938
28 P. RUSSELL C. CROSS Kirby Muxloe 998 Norton/Vincent 61/1143
Entrant—Dolphin Motors 61/E267
29 W. BEEVERS D. SIMPSON Sheffield 492 B.M.W. 61/851
30 F. BARTON C. BENNETT Goole 998 H.R.D. 61/97
31 T. A. PADLEY I. MACDONALD Newark 650 Triumph/Norton 61/3132
32 A. F. L. McCANN B. DIMBLEBY Nottingham 499 Norton/Wat. 61/387
cSiy i LIDGATE G. H. ROSE Solihull 650 B.S.A. 61/2655
34 R. NT R. HODGE Twickenham 499 Norton/Wat. 61/143
35 M. ]. ROWELL A. G. HOLTON Wimbledon 499 Norton 61/775
RECORDS
Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Date
250'Cle
1 M. Hailwood 57 85.26 25-9-60
5 M. Hailwood 5126 77.74 1-5-60
15 M. Hailwood 14 56.4 81.33 3-6-59
20 M. Hailwood 20051210 80.20 27-9-59
25 M. Hailwood 24 26.2 82.86 25-9-60
SH0reico:
1 M. Hailwood & B. McIntyre 55.6 87.41 25-9-60
5 M. Hailwood : 4 56.8 81.87 1-5-60
15 R. Mclntyre 14 41.0 82.75 19-4-59
20 R. Mclntyre 19 15.8 84.10 1-5-60
25 R. Mclntyre 23 428 75.39 25-9-60
500 cic.'s
1 M. Hailwood 54.6 89.00 25-9-60
5 M. Hailwood 4 514 83.39 25-9-60
15 R. Anderson 14 25.0 84.22 29-4-59
20 M. Hailwood 18 - 54.6 85.67 1-5-60
40 M. Hailwood . 31318 86.32 25-9-60
Sidecar :
1  F. Camathias 1 00.4 80.46 27-9-59
5 W. Boddice 5 18.8 76.40 25-9-60
10 E. T. Young 10 37.2 76.27 19-6-60
15 W. Boddice 15¢ 5020 76.73 25-9-60
20  F. Camathias 20 39.4 78.42 27-9-59



EVENT 1 SOLO, LIGHTWEIGHT — 175 c.c. to 250 c.c.
Yellow Plates, Black Numbers. First 12 in each heat into the Final.
HEAT 1 1 D. F. Shorey 247 N.S.U.
(5 Laps.) 2 S. M. Hailwood 248 Mondial
3. R: H, King 249 Matchless
7 J. Chappell 249 G.M.V.
8. C. €. Cross 248 Rudge Special
9 C. Smith 247 N.S.U. Special
10 C. R. Conn 249 Ariel
FESS S mith 201 M.V. Augusta
126880 ERyder 246 A.J.S. Special
14 J. Russell 125 Honda
21 G. B. Rudd 248 Norton/ B.S.A.
22 M. W. Manley 200 Ducati
23 B. L. Denehy 203 Ducati
24 P. D. Chatterton 247 N.S.U.
25 G. Palmer 249 P.M.K. Velocette
34 P, H. Tait 247 Aer Macchi
35 R. J. E. Rowles 249 Velocette
36 P. Jordan 247 N.S.U.
37 N. Surtees 249 Aer Macchi
38 L. Mole 199 Mole/Triumph
39 F. D. Hardy 247 N.S.U. ¢
40 W. Franks 247 N.S.U.
47 K. Powell 249 Parvell
48 1. Watton 248 Ducati
NCTo A T o2nd. il 3 {0 ke deh s Bt a R 6th s ) TR Can et
Winner’s Time............ Speed...........
B Fastest Lap........... Time..... .- Speed..........
OF OXFORD eIgrave HEAT 2 4 E. G. Driver 250 Susuki
G t (5 Laps) : 5 A. Shepherd 249 Aer Macchi
ate 6 J. L. Dayne 249 RE.G.
y 15 P. Tyack 248 N.S.U./Norton
. 16 B. E. Keys 247 N.S.U.
Leicester 17 K. Watson 248 Velocette
18 B. Barnes 249 Ariel
1 T .S.U.
A FANTASTIC SELECTION TO % H Crowder 504 Ducati
- 26 J. S. Baker 250 Triumph
C H O O S E F R O M . 27 S. Griffiths 248 Velocette
B.S.A. “SUPER ROCKET,” “GOLD STAR,” “GOLD FLASH” clinCane ZSetlandy :
AND “SHOOTING STARS” - NORTON “MANX” AND T ennen Jba o
DOMINATORS” - TRIUMPH “TIGER 1007, “BONNEVILLE” 32 E S Moore O S et s
AND “THUNDERBIRDS” - AJAY AND MATCHLESS SPORTS 33 W. Fri °§’es 549 M“t’CeGe or G.MLV
TWINS - ARIEL “HUNTMASTER” AND “SQUARE FOUR” 11 B K Rod 199 T‘?"' }‘;ZZ‘ QLES Ve
VELOCETTE “VIPER” AND “VENOM” - B.M.W. “Ré9” 42 D.J. e 248 s e
ENFIELD “CONSTELLATION” AND DUCATI “MONZA” ‘ Sk e, Jones Specia
AND “SILVERSTONE” SPORTS RACERS. R stk s Special
; : 45 J. F. Patrick 248 Velocette
and 4 points to remember : 36 g‘ o 212 Trinmph
|. KING’S PAY YOUR INSTAL- 3, KING’S TRUST YOU—no 1 Dale 249 Ariel
MENTS if you are sick or nosey enquiries into your per- R ; 554 .F Nes g
unemployed. sonal business. i Al ordgg gn;\en]bef&z)ge— 250 Velocette
2. KING’S GIVE YOU MORE for 4, KING'S IMMEDIATE DELIV- 54 E. J. Hurley 250 Benelli
your old machine—whatever ERY on your own terms—no 52 B. Clark 198 Ducati
the make! tiresome waiting. 51 H. Irlam 248 1.V.S.
5 50 8 Baker 203 M.V. Augusta
49 . Seddon 247 Robinson/Triumph
KING’S OF LEICESTER : o 15
et A Srdi dth........... Sth............ 6th.......... 7th..
BELGRAVE GATE ¥ LEICESTER Winner’s time............ Speed........
Fastest Lap............ TAte . e Speed. i
10 11




9
JONES’ GARAGE
(G. F. JONES)
SYSTON, LEICESTER
The ENTHUSIASTIC Dealer for the ENTHUSIAST
Specialists in the Sale of
Sporting Machines, including

ROAD RACERS, SCRAMBLERS, TRIALS MACHINES AND
TOURING MACHINES OF ALL TYPES, NEW OR USED

Dealers in SPORTS CARS
IF YOU REQUIRE AN ASTON MARTIN, AUSTIN HEALEY, BRISTOL,
M.G., MORGAN, XK120/150 OR TR2/3 TRIUMPH, WE CAN HELP YOU!

Stockists for

B.S.A., ISETTA, BERKLEY, RELIANT, REGAL VESPA,
AND CANTERBURY SIDECARS

SYSTON 2257

WHAT A CHASSIS!!

— AND WE’VE MANY OTHERS TOO —
VESPA - CAPRI

LAMBRETTA
SUNBEAM - N.S.U.
HEINKEL
JAMES - PHILLIPS
LOVERDA
B.S.A. - CORVETTE - SUN
AUTOVAP
Immediate delivery * Any make
supplied * Better part exchanges

Genuine Service
TERMS : 12, 18, 24, 36 months.
COURTESY and RELIABILITY

ceader's

“SERVICE THAT SATISFIES
61/63 AYLESTONE ROAD, LEICESTER. TEL. 59554
12

EVENT 4
SIDECAR MACHINES

— Up to 1200 c.c.
Black Plates, White Numbers. First 7 in each heat into the Final.
HEAT 1. Five Laps.

Rider Passenger

SRR Viotng S. Kibble 998 E.T.Y./Vincent

2 J. Beeton B. Bulgin 492 B.M.W./Watsonian

3 R. A. Robinson L. P. Young 499 Norton

4 F. Hanks J. Tanner 500 Norton

5 C. Vincent T. Harrison 650 B.S.A. Special

6 F. Wallis C. Robotham 646 B.S.A.

=D S Read D, J. Lester 500 B.S.A.

8 D. R. Yorke G. W. Mason 498 Norton

9 F. D. Inger M. Mason 499 Norton/Watsonian

10 A. Young L. P. Essery 549 Norton Special

11 P. Wileman G. Cross 500 B.S.A.

12 V. Thorley B. Ward 496 Norton/Vincent

14 J. B. Jakes J. G. Robinson 999 J.B.J. Vincent Special

15 G. R. Jones K. Lucas 650 B.J.H./Triumph

Tisteie. i Dadmialy SrdtE e dehirea s Al U RIS T s
Winner’s Time........... Speedi . Fastest Lap........... fTime St ann: Speed. .o
"EVENT 1

SOLO, LIGHTWEIGHT — 175 c.c. to 250 c.c.
FINAL—25 Laps

5T s SRR Bl Tl U R L A M i

A =R MACCH] 2nd SHERPFERD  Time.
V.S U

Do uno A 7))
A & Time.
WV, S, d- N Time.
} Ai 2w 9o D Fastest Lap.,jgl.g.g Time
13

Speed::. ...

Speed. /oo



COLMORE DEPOT

LIMITED

The Firm you can depend on for that

New or Used Machine, offer you the

best choice in the County of the most
popular makes.

ATS S AREBE i BSR  on CNORAL O
MATCHLESS 33 (JAMES > - -<TRIFMPEH
CANTERBURY
VESPA, JAMES, BSA AND TRIUMPH
SCOOTERS
MINIMUM
H.P. CHARGES
8:%

You can buy from us with absolute
confidence. Our 50 year’s reputation

is your safeguard.

SPARES

EXCHANGES - - REPAIRS - -

80 BELGRAVE GATE
LEICESTER . . .

PHONE 20118

14

EVENT 5

16 W. Boddice G. Stokes

17 “R- V. Harris R. Campbell

18 C. Freeman B. Nelson

19 L. Wells A. Roche

20 H. Scholes R. Lindsay

21 S. Evans A. Foulkes

22 R. E. Cheney J. Gibbins

23 D. F. Brindley J. Waugh

24 T. C. Layton T. Willerton

25 A. A. Teagles C. E. Teagles

26 O. Greenwood T. Fairbrother

27 D. G. Payne E. Randall

28 P. Russell C. Cross

29 B. Beevers D. Simpson

Reserves (in order below)

34 R. Dent R. Hodge

31 T. A. Padley I. MacDonald

30 F. Barton C. Bennett

32 A. F. L. McCann B. Dimbleby

33 J. Lidgate G. H. Rose

35 M. J. Rowell A. G. Holton

Iseres = V(s bt g Athigs s

Winner’s Time............

Fastest Lap........... Time

EVENT 2

HEAT 2. Five Laps.

SOLO, JUNIOR —

Blue Plates, White Numbers.

492 B.M.W./Watsonian
499 Norton

499 Norton

492 B.M.W.

998 Vincent

499 Norton (or 640)
998 Vincent Special
998 Norton/Vincent
498 Matchless/Norton
498 or 650 Triumph
646 Norton/B.S.A.

998 P.R.W. Norton/Vincent
492 B.M.W.

499 Norton/Watsonian
650 Triumph/Norton
998 H.R.D.
499 Norton/Watsonian
650 B.S.A.
499 Norton

..... Bl SEGRhs S S o

251 c.c. to 350 c.c.
First 8 in each Heat into the Final.

HEAT 1. Five Laps.

D. E. Shorey
E. G. Driver
J. Chappell
D. L. Ryder
B. E. Keys
M. W. Manley
Griffiths

. Ward

. Robotham
. Clark

. J. Ainge

. Fay
Hartle

. Read

M. A. Atkin
J. C. Simmonds
. Bettison

.. Ingram
Robinson
@ars

. Nelson

TR WEAQ®n

)

PP RN

Winner’s Time............

Bastest Lap: i Time

348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
3500 EiVISE.
348 A.].S.
348 Nortos:
349 A.J.S.
350 Norton
350 A.]J.S. Special
348 Norton
350 A.J.S.
350 Norton
349 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
349 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
350 B.S.A./Norton
349 A.].S.
349 A.].S.



(

HEAT 2 2 S. M. B. Hailwood 348 A.].S
(5 Laps) 5 A. Shepherd 349 A.]J.S
SIC € Cross 348 A.J.S
14 J. Russell 350 Norton
25 G. Palmer 349 Norton
| 37 N. Surtees 350 A.]J.S
58 A. King 348 Norton
60 B. Anderson 349 Norton
62 R. A. Difazio 348 Norton
The Motor Cycle & Scooter People 63 M. T. Brokes 348 Norton
78 L. Young 349 A.].S
79 R. W. Good 348 Norton
80 B. Daniels 348 Norton
AgelltS for:- 81 D. Dale 349 Norton
82 D. Pratt 348 Norton
83 F. Neville 349 A.].S
84 D. G. Strickland 348 B.S.A.
85 A. R. C. Hunter 349 A.].S./Norton
86 B. Setchell 348 Norton
87 M. Uphill 348 Norton
88 N g Maurice 348 A.].S
T 89 R. C. Allsop 349 B.S.A
JAMES TBSA 350 STAR 90 L. Carr 349 A.J.S
92 R. M. Jeremiah 349 A.]J.S
{17 AR i) e Frd... 2 e Athis, o mas SthEeisL: 6th Tth
FRANCIS BARNETT Winner’s Time........... Speed......... FatestLap............ Time Speed. ...
HEAT 3 3 R. H. King 348 A.J.S
(5 Laps) g J LT Pakyne 333 Norton
15, “B; -Tyac 348 Norton
EXCELSIOR 26 J. S. Baker 350 B.S.A
59 R. Mclntyre 348 A.].S
GrS i gobinson 342 A%SA
64 R. C. Farr 348 B.S.
NORMAN 65 W. Siddles 348 Norton
66 B. H. King 349 Norton
67 B. J. Warburton 350 Norton
68 J. Dunphy 348 Norton
VESPA SCOOTERS 69 R. A. Robinson 350 Norton
70 P. Middleton 348 Norton
71 T. E. A. Shade 348 Triumph/Norton
91 I. Eveleigh 350 B.S.A.
PART EXCHANGES EASY TERMS 02 K Wed 345 Veloon
e 94 K. Wood 349 Velocette
95 T. Sugden 349 A.].S.
20% DEPOSIT — THREE YEARS TO PAY 96 D. G. Ainsworth 350 A.J.S.
; 97 J. E. Higgins 348 Norton
98 W. I. Maclean 348 Norton
VILLIERS SPARE STOCKISTS -  SIBA SERVICE DEPOT 103 G'R Wortley 348 BSA.
. 104 S. Ashford 350 Norton
123 J. Cooper 350 Norton or A.J.S.
SHOWROOM & SPARES Reserves (in the following order)
105 D. Spencer 348 A.].S.
' 106 G. Barnacle 349 A.].S.
15/17 NARBOROUGH ROAD 107 B, H Leathart 348 BSA.
108 R. Waplington 350 Norton
109 C. F. Edwards 348 Norton
SERVICE DEPT. 110 M. J. Price 350 Norton
111 G. A. Dawson 348 Norton
112 A. R. Copeland 348 Norton
20/22 SHAFTESBURY ROAD 113 G D. Clmson 348 AJS.
114 K. I. Johnson 348 Norton
i — Phone:- Leicester 58080 — - 115 T. Walker 348 Norton
lst 2t oase 2nd S Sfd i 5 Gl ks G oL Lty (651 et Hthier
Winner's Time........... Speed FastestLap... oot Timiewoo. .. ISpeed: -2}

16 17



E. W. CAMPION X SONS

Limited

for
Sales and Servicing

k3
i

Motor Cycles

Welford Place ° Leicester

18

EVENT 4
SIDECAR MACHINES — Up to 1200 c.c.

FINAL—15 Laps

ViINCENT 1st .. 3.5.45 Time......

PArRRIS ond.. .03 M. WL Time... Speed.........
&QQ:?’C(&‘ 3rd . Vo.rR7p . Time. . Speed........

E 7. 7QuN( 4th E7.Y \/'A/CQ-IV’ZTime“.. v Speed. ...
RUSsEL, . 5th YoR7s V- uvlewiTime... .. Speedi.iis
RBeeTgow 6th.. B .M. W. Time.......... Speed...........

Sth i Time. .. Speed[. .

NEW AP RECSRD VINCENT (B S A)

EVENT 2 G2, T

SOLO, JUNIOR — 251 c.c. to 350 c.c.
FINAL—25 Laps

READ 14 NOT7o V' Time. Speed 55 O 3 M £ rf
MC ZVWT YRe2nd.. AT S5 I mene i Speed ..
HAjzwooD 3rd . A . d..S.. “Fitrie. ..o, Speed...........
D';\lqg_, 4th . ,9 Q% ’7 V" Time... Speed...........
S+ A-DQ 28D 5th ...\ DD v IO G e Speed.......
iK1V ¢ 6th ?\/6”?/0 Time.. . Speed..
D ANV LS Tth V.o RFON Time. Speed.

FASTES 7 LAF FAILWOOD (A 35\ STo P
19



BRAKES

(LEICESTER)

192 HUMBERSTONE ROAD, LEICESTER
"PHONE 589082
SPECIALIST TO THE MOTOR CYCLE TRADE

Whose products may be obtained from the following :—

LEICESTERSHIRE
ARBOUR MOTORS, Leicester
CHARNWOOD MOTORS, ,
KEN IVES LTD., ”
M/CYCLE AUTO SALES, 5
A. E. MILNES & SON, ”
M/CYCLE ACCESSORIES, s
NEWTONS CYCLES, 5
P. J. OAKLEY, »
BOB PIKE, ”

H. PETTY & SONS, ”
A. ROSE & SONS, 5
READERS CYCLES, »
R. RUSSELL, »
G. H.SMITH, Clarendon Park, ,,
G. H. SANDFORD, o
ELITE MOTOR CYCLES, !
PETER MITCHELL, 5
TWO STROKE SERVICES, e
C. F. BURTON, Lutterworth
J. L. BOTT & SON, Anstey
COALVILLE CYCLE CO., Coalville

JONES GARAGE, Syston

AUTO SUPPLIES, Coalville
WARWICKSHIRE

ALBANY SPARES, Coventry

ASTON SPARES, -
W. BRANDISH & SONS, s
RAY BENNETT & CO., o
F. J. BROWN, »
COVENTRY SCOOTER, >
W. H. DODD &SONS, 5
ALF HOLLAND M/CYCLES, ,,
NORMAN HODGE, Nuneaton
NUNEATON M/CYCLES, ,,
ALBANY SPARES, Rugby
PITCHERS GARAGES LTD., ,,
UNDERWOODS GARAGES LTD., o

20

LINCOLNSHIRE
STAN COOPER M/CYCLES, Boston
ST. MICHAEL’S MOTORS, Stamford

NORTHANTS
BURROWS BROS., Peterborough
W. H. BALDERSTON, 5
F. COOK, Wellingborough
PAT DOOLEY, Peterborough
BILL PETCH, Higham Ferrers

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
PAT DOOLEY, Wisbech
L. & C. M/CYCLES, Ely

H. ROSE & SON, March
BEDFORDSHIRE
CASTLE TYRE SERVICE, Bedford

RADNORSHIRE
R. & M. M/CYCLE DEVELOPMENTS, Knighten

NORFOLK

D. A. ANDREWS, Watton
PETER BACON, Swaffham
PAT DOOLEY, Kings Lynn
H. E. TUCK, Swaffham

STAFFORDSHIRE
BROADWAY MOTORS, Stoke-on-Trent
J. N. BASSETT, o
FOLEY M/CYCLE SERVICES, ,,

N. BREWARD, Longton
BETRO MOTORS, Tamworth
C. & C. AUTOS, ,,

RUGELEY M/CYCLES, #

H. A. EASTWOOD, Newcastle/u/Lyme
SHAWS M/CYCLES, Burslem
ST. PAULS ST. GARAGE, Burslem
SCOOTER MOPEDS, %

W. TYRIE, Blythe Bridge
THE M/CYCLE SHOP, Tamworth
WESTPORT MOTORS, Burslem
WOODVILLE M/CYCLES, Burton-on-Trent
G. PYECROFT, M/C, Newhall, B/o/T

EVENT 5

SIDECAR HANDICAP —
Black Plates, White Numbers.

Rider

POHFEALT T HD QT

Russell

Rider

Beeton
Hanks
Wallis

Young

Wells
Evans

BQPUNr Yoy

T. Young
A. Robinson
Vincent

L. Read
D. Inger
Wileman
B. Jakes

. Boddice
Freeman
Scholes

E. Cheney
C. Layton
Greenwood

R. Yorke

Thotley
R. Jones
V. Harris

F. Brindley
A. Teagles
D. Payne
Beevers

Not exceeding 1200 c.c.
First 7 in each Heat into the Final.

HEAT 1 (5 Laps)

Passenger

S. Kibble

L. P. Young
T. Harrison
D. J. Lester
M. Mason

G. Cross

J. G. Robinson
G. Stokes

B. Nelson

R. Lindsay

J. Gibbins

T. Willerton
T. Fairbrother
C. Cross

998 E.T.Y. Vincent

499 Norton

650 B.S.A. Special

500 B.S.A.

499 Norton/Watsonian
500 B.S.A.

999 J.B.J. Vincent Special
499 Norton

492 B.M.W.

499 or 640 Norton

998 Norton/Vincent

498 or 650 Triumph

998 P.R.W. Norton/Vincent

HEAT 2 (5 Laps)

Passenger
Bulgin
Tanner
Robotham
W. Mason
P. Essery
Ward
Lucas
Campbell
Roche
Foulkes
Waugh
E. Teagles
Randall
D. Simpson

EO D AN

Reserves (in the following order)
A. F. L. McCann

32
33
35
34
31
30

J. Lidgate

M. J. Rowell

R. Dent

T. A. Padley

F. Barton

B. Dimbleby
G. H. Rose
A. G. Holton
R. Hodge

I. MacDonald
C. Bennett

......... 6thires

21

492 B.M.W./Watsonian
500 Norton

646 B.S.A.

499 Norton

549 Norton

496 or 1000 Norton/Vincent
650 B.]J.H. Triumph
492 B.M.W./Watsonian
499 Norton

998 Vincent

998 Vincent

498 Matchless/Norton
646 Norton/B.S.A.

492 B.M.W.

499 Norton
650 B.S.A.
499 Norton
499 Norton
650 Triumph/Norton
998 H.R.D.



EVENT 3
O SOLO, SENIOR — 351 c.c. to 500 c.c.
m oA g — E z Yellow Plates, Black Numbers. First 8 in each Heat qualify for Final.
o 5§ :
* sT=zw HEAT 1 2 S. M. B. Hailwood 499 Norton
= § Mmoo >R (5 Laps) 4 E. G. Driver 499 Norton
7] = = 10 C. R. Conn 499 Norton
= e 23 B. L. Denehy 499 Norton
z * 51 H. Irlam 499 Norton
g o as x 56 .. Htele 499 Norton
(w =) a < gg ﬁ McInftyre igg Eorton/B 9
= + ] Difazio orton/B.S.A.
m. g . X Ve ] (- 0 M. T Braotes 499 Norton
x =) (o) 0 (o) 64 R. C. Farr 499 Norton
b i 3 i 75 R. Ingram 499 Norton
@ = 2 Om 76 S. Robinson 499 Velocette
—I 3 0 g o - O T 9B, Carr 499 Norton
3§ A i - 78 1. Young 499 Norton
=) P - = (7, 79 R. W. Good 499 Norton
= 555 05 117 D. Williams 499 Norton ¥
e & 3 < 118 B. Baxter 499 Triumph F.B. Special
m=e2g 0 119 N. H. Storer 499 Norton
= 120 J. Melhuish 499 Norton
w ? m 121 D. F. Degens 499 Norton
b “w g 122 D. F. Wooder 338 BNAatchless
c = #* 132 B. Morle orton
e o 133 M. E. Lister 499 Norton
L iaY e b 134 A. G. Holton 498 Norton
s 837 Tt e and ey and o ath. Sih L 6th Tth.
< 0
': é. 2 m : Winner’s Time..... Speed: i,
2 § ﬁ m + Fastest Lap...... Times. i, Speed
= o
= o &L
2 el i HEAT 2 3 R. H. King 499 Norton
T w 2 (5 Laps) 5 A. Shepherd 496 Matchless
5 8 0O = 15 P, Tyack 499 Norton
&z R m XL 0 24 P. D. Chatterton 499 Norton
5 0 ] & 54 E. J. Hurley 500 Matchless
< w ¥ (@]
m 57 P. Read 499 Norton
o S Mt i 60 B. Anderson 498 Norton
3 = o 65 W. Siddles 499 Norton
S o = Q. 66 B. H. King 499 Norton
e - ) Z 67 B. J. Warburton 500 Norton
S » ,.",’, E - I > 68 J. Dunphy 499 Norton
g 2 2 I m e 69 R. A. Robinson 499 Norton
o > m 0 m — : 80 B. Daniels 499 Norton
X 2 o (o) (7, 81 D. Dale 499 Norton
B e TS > m > 82 D. Pratt 499 Norton
= pmbp» A 2 (] 83 F. Neville 496 Matchless
s wunou 123 J. Cooper 499 B.S.A.
= m n_ 124 T. Shepherd 499 Norton
Ll ® o O 125 B. Roberts 499 Norton
e 02 3 126 J. Leddy 498 B.S.A.
m L& = ® 127 G. C. Young 499 Norton
r— wC s 135 D. J. Ellis 496 Matchless
® = z - s 6 & ® 136 F. Allinson 499 Norton
> R ) 137 J. A. Oliver 500 B.S.A.
N Z 5833 o bt Ao Snd: i 4h.... 5th 6th...... Tth
B 0 SR E : .
h o < & Winner’s Time............ Speed
A Fastest Lap.. Time Speed
o :
23



CAPRI FLAG SIGNALS. National—Start. Red—Stop Immediately. Green
—Clear. Yellow held stationary—Danger, drive carefully. Yellow

D IANA waved up and down—Extreme Caution, Great Danger Ahead.
Chequered Flag—Finish of Race, Black Flag and Number—Exclu-
T AMBRETT A sion of that driver. White—Ambulance on Course, be careful.

Flag Signals must be obeyed. PENALTY—EXCLUSION.

TRIUMPH-TIGRESS

VESPA After receiving the Chequered Flag, each driver shall proceed round
the course back to the Paddock. There shall be no travelling in the
reverse direction of the course at any time, PENALTY—

MORE AND MORE PEOPLE ARE GOING TO EXCLUSION.

STARTING. Massed pushed starts from dead engine (no kick starts
allowed). In cases of a driver suffering from a disability, one pusher
may be employed starting from the rear of the grid, three seconds
after the first fall of the flag. Drivers will be lined up in 3 or 4
rows or as many as may be necessary. Positions in heats will be by

ballot before leaving the paddock. Positions on the grid in Finals will

BECAUSE TH ElR FR'ENDS TELL THEM To be determined by heat times with the fastest men on the front row.

No unauthorised assistance may be given to a driver at the Start or
during the race.

NOWHERE WILL YOU FIND
BETTER FACILITIES

FINISHING. After the winner crosses the line all drivers will be
flagged off each as he crosses the line, and will be placed according to

AMBASSADOR the number of laps completed and for those drivers completing an equal
number of laps according to the order in which they do so. A race
EXCELSIOR will be deemed finished 1 minute after the first man has crossed the

finishing line.

FRANCIS-BARNETT
NORTON

December 3lst, 1961, for those entrants and drivers who are not
TRIUMPH already members of the Club. Full Club membership is 12/6 per

VELOCETTE : annum.

BLACKNELL
Any person entering for these races agrees to indemnify The East Midland
WATSONIAN Centre A.C.U., the Leicester Query Motor Club and Clive Wormleighton

against any damage either he or his machine shall cause or sustain

during and riding to and from these races.
(OFF LONDON ROAD) TEL. LEICESTER 56511

Membership of the Racing Section of the Club will be 7/6 until




V3rd VIVCEN TTime

FR&2TEST 1A VIV YT (’3 S P\)

S PEED \/3)(/ M P

HEAT 3 ISR ES Shotey: 499 Norton
(5 Laps) G RES Payne 499 Norton

17 K. Watson 499 Norton

28 C. Ward 500 Norton

55 R. Fay 500 Norton

58 A. King 499 Norton

61 T. Robinson 498 Norton

70 P. Middleton 499 Norton

71 T. E. A. Shade 498 Triumph/Norton

72 N. A. Atkin 499 B.S.A.

73 J. C. Simmonds 496 Matchless

74 P. Bettison 499 Norton

84 D. G. Strickland 498 Norton

85 A. R. C. Hunter 499 Norton

105 D. Spencer 499 Norton

114 J. I. Johnson 499 Norton

115 T. Walker 499 Norton

116 C. Fearns 498 Norton/Triumph

128 H. R. King 499 Norton

129 K. Lancashire 499 Norton

130 E. J. Blight 499 Norton

131 R. Morley 499 Moto-Guzzi

138 D. Phillips 499 Norton

139 K. J. Gowler 499 Norton
SR Dridl e o e Bl AGhE sl B EhE daN: (6111, e TR A e
Winner’s Time........ Speed............ Fastestiiapeat.. L. ([ e Speed............
EVENT 5

SIDECAR HANDICAP — Not exceeding 1200 c.c.

FINAL—Six Laps

1st V6 RBMime..
At s e e

K019 me rl.

EVENT 3
SOLO, SENIOR — 351 c.c. to 500 c.c.

FINAL—25 Laps

HR I WOOD st I\fo f?‘foV/ Time . Speed. 87 35/1‘4 4
DR 2id NOFLTOW g ! Speed. ...
MC ZWTYRE 334 NoRRToV . Speed......
% A‘}é’aﬁb rl) 4:11 "o R7TQ "'\; Time.. Speed.
< No 270 BT Speed...

"[ EViL L £ 6th MATCHLACS Ty, : Speed.
RIVERL 1 NeR7o v

New' as REcorD PJAT/}_.WOOD fn/o”a*?do)\/\ T 33 mew

FORTHCOMING EVENTS- AT MALLORY PARK

April 9 (Sunday) MOTOR CYCLE RACING - National Open.
5 16 (Sunday) MOTOR RACING—National British.
May 14 (Sunday) MOTOR CYCLE RACING—National Open.
5 22 (Whit Monday) MOTOR RACING—National Open.
» 27 (Saturday) MOTOR RACING—Club Meeting.
June 18 (Sunday) MOTOR CYCLE RACING—National Open.
July 2 (Sunday) MOTOR RACING—National British.
;> 23 (Sunday) MOTOR RACING—National British.
Aug. 7 (Bank Holiday Monday) MOTOR RACING—Restricted to Clubs.
Sept. 3 (Sunday) MOTOR RACING—National British.
,» 24 (Sunday) MOTOR CYCLE RACING—International.
,» 30 (Saturday) MOTOR RACING—Club Meeting.
Oct. 15 (Sunday) MOTOR CYCLE RACING—Restricted to Clubs.

27



NOTES

Meeting organised by

In conjunction with
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO CYCLE UNION




